The Contracting Party hereby ____Does or ____ Doesn't (Please Mark 1) permit and authorize Midnight Marshall Ent. to put and/or upload photography and/or video to any site without any compensation. The Contracting Party shall be solely responsible for any and all costs, and/or damages to Midnight Marshall Ent. equipment as a result of Midnight Marshall Ent. performance and service under this contract The Contracting Party hereby release, indemnifies, and hold harmless Midnight Marshall Ent. from any and all claims, suits, liabilities, and/or damages occurring directly and/or indirectly to anybody and/or any item. To the extent Midnight Marshall Ent. is determined liable for any damage, the Contracting Party agree the amount of liability of Midnight Marshall Ent. shall not exceed the contract price as set forth in this agreement.

THIS IS A LEGAL BINDING CONTRACT BETWEEN TWO PARTIES SIGNING THIS CONTRACT. PLEASE READ ALL OF THIS CONTRACT AND ASK ANY QUESTIONS BEFORE SIGNING THIS CONTRACT

PLEASE GIVE DIRECTLY, OR MAIL, OR EMAIL TO:

Steve Marshall (717) 404-3010

5500 Lincoln Way East Lot29c

Fayetteville Pa. 17222

www.MidnightMarshallEnt.com

MidnightMarshallEnt@Hotmail.com

Authorized signature:(contracting party) _____

Dated: _____ Phone #:_____

Midnight Marshall Entertainment,

** PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

Steve Marshall

A \$75.00 fee will be assessed for any returned check for

"NSF" and must be payed within 1 week of notice to you.